Innolume GmbH
Konrad-Adenauer-Allee 11, 44263 Dortmund/Germany
Phone: +49 231 47730 200; Web: www.innolume.com
Page 1 of 4
BOA-1310-50-YY-200mW
Booster optical amplifier at 1310 nm
Features:
• High saturation output power > 21 dBm

Connector FC/APC
Connector alignment to Panda fiber:
PART NUMBER IDENTIFICATION
BOA-1310-50-YY-200mW
YY: Optical fiber type
PM – PM1300 fiber
Example: BOA-1310-50-PM-200mW
Innolume GmbH
Konrad-Adenauer-Allee 11, 44263 Dortmund/Germany
Phone: +49 231 47730 200; Web: www.innolume.com
Page 4 of 4
DIMENSIONS (subject to change)
(All sizes in mm)
SAFETY AND OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS
The light emitted from this device is invisible and can be harmful to the human eye. Avoid looking directly into the fiber connector when the
device is in operation. Proper laser safety eyewear must be worn during operation with open connector.
Absolute Maximum Ratings may be applied to the BOA for short period of time only. Exposure to maximum ratings for extended period of
time or exposure to more than one maximum rating may cause damage or affect the reliability of the device. Operating the BOA outside of its
maximum ratings may cause device failure or a safety hazard. Power supplies used with the component must be employed such that the
maximum forward current cannot be exceeded.
A proper heatsink for the BOA on thermal radiator is required. The BOA must be mounted on radiator with 4 screws (bolt down in X-style
fashion with initial torque set to 0.075Nm and final X-style bolt down at 0.15Nm) or with clamps. The deviation from flatness of radiator
surface must be less than 0.05mm. It's recommended using of Indium foil or thermal conductive and soft material between bottom of the
case and heatsink for thermal interface. It's undesirable to use thermal grease for this.
Do not pull the fiber. Do not bend a fiber with a radius smaller than 3 cm. Operate the BOA with clean fiber connector only. Periodically check
and clean the connector if necessary. To clean the connector use a clean-room compatible tissue only, put some Isopropyl alcohol onto it
and carefully clean the facet of the connector, or use special fiber cleaning tools. Perform cleaning only with the BOA current switched off.
Electrostatic discharge can lead to device failure. Take necessary precautions to prevent ESD."
NOTE: Innolume product specifications are subject to change without notice.
Pin identification:
1. TEC " + "
2. Thermistor
3.
4.
5. Thermistor
6.
7.
8.
9.
10. BOA anode (+)
11. BOA cathode (-)
12.
13. Case ground
14. TEC " - "